HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General at Jammu)

Subject: Grant of Accreditation as a Legal Correspondent in terms of the High Court of J&K Norms for Accreditation as Legal Correspondents and Guidelines for Reporting.

ORDER No: 260. of 2023 RG

Dated: 09.03.2023

Accreditation No. HC/ACCRED/LC/1/2019

Dated: 16.10.2019

Sanction is accorded to the extension / renewal of accreditation granted in favour of Mr. Abdul Rashid Dar alias D.A. Rashid S/o Late Sonaullah Dar R/o Sirhama, Srigufwara, Anantnag affiliated with GK Communications (P) Ltd., as a Legal Correspondent for 03 years commencing from the date, his earlier accreditation expired, i.e. with effect from 16.10.2022, subject to terms and Conditions laid down in the subject Norms and Guidelines.

By Order

(Shahzad Åzeem) Registrar General

No: $\frac{+015-07/K9195}{}$ Copy of the above forwarded to:

TRYIUS Dated: 10/03/2023 rwarded to:

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
 Secretary to Hon'ble Mr./Mrs. Justice______

....for information of their Lordships.

3. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu,

4. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar,

5. Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar/Jammu,

6. All Principal District & Sessions Judges_

- 7. Registrar (I.T), High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu,
- 8. Joint Registrar (Judicial/Protocol), High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu/ Srinagar,

9. Director, Information Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar .

10. Joint Registrar, Information Department, J&K, Jammu / Srinagar .

.....for information and necessary action.

- 11 CPC, e-Courts, High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information and uploading the same on the official website of High Court.
 - Incharge Chief Librarian, High Court Wing, Jammu for information and keeping record of the same.
 - 13. President, GK Communications (P) Ltd. 6-Pratap Park, Press Enclave, Residency Road, Srinagar-1, for information.

14. Mr. Abdul Rashid Dar S/o Late Sonaullah Dar R/o Sirhama, Srigufwara, Anantnag for information and necessary compliance.

15. Order File.

Registrar General